

BID TAB																		
ST1413 - PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION - 37TH STREET - KENOSHA STREET TO ALBANY STREET																		
PROJECT NO. ST1413 BID NO. 24.145 QUESTCDN NO. 9066583																		
2:00 P.M. BID OPENING 4/30/2024 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING																		
BASE BID					ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./ Sapulpa, ok		Tri-Star Construction, LLC		BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		Diversified Civil Contractors, LLC		R&L Construction LLC		Bright Lighting Inc.	
ITEM	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
101	201 (A)	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$186,147.00	\$ 186,147.00
102	202 (A)	Unclassified Excavation	CY	25214.00	\$11.00	\$ 277,354.00	\$13.00	\$327,782.00	\$13.50	\$ 340,389.00	\$10.00	\$ 252,140.00	\$12.00	\$ 302,568.00	\$18.00	\$ 453,852.00	\$44.30	\$ 1,116,980.20
103	202 (F)	Embankment	CY	1225.00	\$11.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$10.00	\$12,250.00	\$5.60	\$ 6,860.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$11.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$45.00	\$ 55,125.00	\$49.70	\$ 60,882.50
104	220	SWPPP Documentation and Management	LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,040.56	\$ 5,040.56
105	221 (B)	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3196.00	\$5.50	\$ 17,578.00	\$2.00	\$6,392.00	\$1.30	\$ 4,154.80	\$3.00	\$ 9,588.00	\$2.50	\$ 7,990.00	\$7.95	\$ 25,408.20	\$4.27	\$ 13,646.92
106	221 (C)	Temporary Inlet Sediment Filter	EA	2.00	\$825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$895.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$316.18	\$ 632.36
107	221(E)	Temporary Silt Dike	LF	624.00	\$13.20	\$ 8,236.80	\$5.00	\$3,120.00	\$9.50	\$ 5,928.00	\$10.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$19.50	\$ 12,168.00	\$15.31	\$ 9,553.44
108	221(F)	Temporary Rock Filter Dam (Type 3)	CY	389.00	\$330.00	\$ 128,370.00	\$30.00	\$11,670.00	\$85.00	\$ 33,065.00	\$145.00	\$ 56,405.00	\$35.00	\$ 13,615.00	\$60.00	\$ 23,340.00	\$128.92	\$ 50,149.88
109	221 (G)	Temporary Fiber Log	LF	12700.00	\$5.50	\$ 69,850.00	\$2.00	\$25,400.00	\$1.75	\$ 22,225.00	\$2.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$1.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$5.95	\$ 75,565.00	\$3.95	\$ 50,165.00
110	230(A)	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	12163.00	\$5.50	\$ 66,896.50	\$3.50	\$42,570.50	\$4.25	\$1,692.75	\$5.00	\$ 60,815.00	\$7.50	\$ 91,222.50	\$4.95	\$ 60,206.85	\$4.38	\$ 53,273.94
111	233 (D)	Excelsior Mat	SY	4015.00	\$3.30	\$ 13,249.50	\$2.00	\$8,030.00	\$4.50	\$ 18,067.50	\$7.00	\$ 28,105.00	\$7.00	\$ 28,105.00	\$4.95	\$ 19,874.25	\$2.24	\$ 8,993.60
112	234 (A)	Fertilizing (10-20-10)	TON	0.50	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$995.00	\$ 497.50	\$992.48	\$ 496.24
113	303 (A)	Aggregate Base Type A	CY	4856.00	\$55.00	\$ 267,080.00	\$50.00	\$242,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 242,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 242,800.00	\$59.00	\$ 286,504.00	\$42.85	\$ 208,079.60	\$69.46	\$ 337,297.76
114	310 (B)	Subgrade Method B	SY	22107.00	\$2.20	\$ 48,635.40	\$1.00	\$22,107.00	\$1.60	\$ 35,371.20	\$2.00	\$ 44,214.00	\$3.00	\$ 66,321.00	\$2.70	\$ 59,688.90	\$11.23	\$ 248,261.61
115	325	Separator Fabric	SY	23692.00	\$2.20	\$ 52,122.40	\$2.00	\$47,384.00	\$1.40	\$ 33,168.80	\$1.00	\$ 23,692.00	\$2.00	\$ 47,384.00	\$2.50	\$ 59,230.00	\$2.95	\$ 69,891.40
116	407 (B)	Tack Coat	GAL	4500.00	\$3.58	\$ 16,110.00	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$5.80	\$ 26,100.00	\$3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$6.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$3.33	\$ 14,985.00
117	411 (B)	Superpave, Type S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	9475.00	\$99.00	\$ 938,025.00	\$92.50	\$876,437.50	\$95.00	\$ 900,125.00	\$75.00	\$ 710,625.00	\$103.00	\$ 975,925.00	\$96.00	\$ 909,600.00	\$100.91	\$ 956,122.25
118	411 (C)	Superpave, Type S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	TON	2525.00	\$132.00	\$ 333,300.00	\$127.00	\$320,675.00	\$130.00	\$ 328,250.00	\$95.00	\$ 239,875.00	\$150.00	\$ 378,750.00	\$132.00	\$ 333,300.00	\$138.62	\$ 350,015.50
119	411(D)	Superpave, Type S5 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	245.00	\$165.00	\$ 40,425.00	\$135.00	\$33,075.00	\$135.00	\$ 33,075.00	\$75.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$130.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$110.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$149.70	\$ 36,676.50
120	412	2" Cold Mill Asphalt Pavement	SY	2860.00	\$3.30	\$ 9,438.00	\$4.75	\$13,585.00	\$2.80	\$ 8,008.00	\$5.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$6.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$6.10	\$ 17,446.00	\$8.52	\$ 24,367.20
121	501 (G)	CSLM Backfill	CY	30.00	\$220.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$1,004.75	\$ 30,142.50
122	509 (A)	Class AA Concrete	CY	571.00	\$825.00	\$ 471,075.00	\$600.00	\$342,600.00	\$650.00	\$ 371,150.00	\$800.00	\$ 456,800.00	\$775.00	\$ 442,525.00	\$957.00	\$ 546,447.00	\$888.77	\$ 507,487.67
123	509(D)	Class C Concrete	CY	238.00	\$550.00	\$ 130,900.00	\$390.00	\$92,820.00	\$475.00	\$ 113,050.00	\$500.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$365.00	\$ 86,870.00	\$579.58	\$ 137,940.04
124	511 (A)	Reinforcing Steel	LBS	83775.00	\$1.65	\$ 138,228.75	\$1.50	\$125,662.50	\$1.00	\$ 83,775.00	\$1.00	\$ 83,775.00	\$1.30	\$ 108,907.50	\$2.10	\$ 175,927.50	\$5.41	\$ 453,222.75
125	601 (B)	Type 1-A Plain Riprap	TON	2363.00	\$77.00	\$ 181,951.00	\$70.00	\$165,410.00	\$60.00	\$ 141,780.00	\$50.00	\$ 118,150.00	\$75.00	\$ 177,225.00	\$85.00	\$ 200,855.00	\$68.30	\$ 161,392.90
126	601 (C)	Type 1-A Filter Blanket	TON	592.00	\$66.00	\$ 39,072.00	\$40.00	\$23,680.00	\$50.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$40.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$55.00	\$ 32,560.00	\$36.00	\$ 21,312.00	\$62.94	\$ 37,260.48
127	601 (I)	Filter Fabric (Riprap)	SY	1876.00	\$5.50	\$ 10,318.00	\$1.00	\$1,876.00	\$3.15	\$ 5,909.40	\$1.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$2.25	\$ 4,221.00	\$4.50	\$ 8,442.00	\$4.14	\$ 7,766.64
128	609 (B)	Combined Curb and Gutter	LF	2877.00	\$22.00	\$ 63,294.00	\$24.00	\$69,048.00	\$27.30	\$ 78,542.10	\$35.00	\$ 100,695.00	\$34.00	\$ 97,818.00	\$20.00	\$ 57,540.00	\$41.60	\$ 119,683.20
129	610 (A)	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	2090.00	\$77.00	\$ 160,930.00	\$70.00	\$146,300.00	\$56.40	\$ 117,876.00	\$75.00	\$ 156,750.00	\$66.00	\$ 137,940.00	\$55.00	\$ 114,950.00	\$109.44	\$ 228,729.60
130	610 (A)	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	110.00	\$88.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$74.40	\$ 8,184.00	\$85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$147.09	\$ 16,179.90
131	610 (B)	6" Concrete Driveway	SY	27.00	\$88.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$81.80	\$ 2,208.60	\$150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$72.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$384.15	\$ 10,372.05
132	610 (G)	6" Asphalt Driveway	TON	135.00	\$165.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$150.00	\$20,250.00	\$207.00	\$ 27,945.00	\$130.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$125.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$165.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$212.30	\$ 28,660.50
133	610 (I)	Tactile Warning Device-New	SF	64.00	\$44.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$15.00	\$ 960.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$65.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$89.35	\$ 5,718.40
134	611 (G)	Inlet (CI Des. 2)(STD)	EA	3.00	\$8,250.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$8,644.56	\$ 25,933.68
135	611 (G)	Inlet (SMD - Type 1)	EA	2.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$8,589.11	\$ 17,178.22
136	612 (A)	Manhole Adjust To Grade	EA	1.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$4,653.70	\$ 4,653.70
137	613 (A)	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Entrance), Class III	LF	151.00	\$66.00	\$ 9,966.00	\$50.00	\$7,550.00	\$120.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$115.00	\$ 17,365.00	\$80.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$88.00	\$ 13,288.00	\$107.11	\$ 16,173.61
138	613 (A)	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Storm Sewer), Class III	LF	22.00	\$110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$196.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$118.00	\$ 2,596.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$92.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$162.37	\$ 3,572.14
139	613 (A)	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Storm Sewer), Class III	LF	21.00	\$176.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$254.00	\$ 5,334.00	\$175.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$115.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$415.36	\$ 8,722.56
140	613 (L)	15" Prefab. Culvert End Section, Round	EA	10.00	\$880.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,041.88	\$ 10,418.80
141	613 (N)	8' x 5' Precast RCB End Section	EA	6.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$10,100.00	\$ 60,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$8,280.00	\$ 49,680.00	\$18,325.79	\$ 109,954.74
142	613 (N)	8' x 4' Precast RCB End Section	EA	2.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$7,728.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$22,964.28	\$ 45,928.56
143	613 (N)	10' x 4' Precast RCB End Section	EA	6.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$18,658.47	\$ 111,950.82
144	619 (A)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	LS	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$60,034.00	\$ 60,034.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,883.04	\$ 40,883.04
145	619 (B)	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	11001.00	\$5.50	\$ 60,505.50	\$5.00	\$55,005.00	\$7.00	\$ 77,007.00	\$7.00	\$ 77,007.00	\$11.00	\$ 121,011.00	\$18.00	\$ 198,018.00	\$17.40	\$ 191,417.40

BID TAB																		
ST1413 - PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION - 37TH STREET - KENOSHA STREET TO ALBANY STREET																		
PROJECT NO. ST1413 BID NO. 24.145 QUESTCDN NO. 9066583																		
2:00 P.M. BID OPENING 4/30/2024 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING																		
BASE BID					ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./ Sapulpa, ok		Tri-Star Construction, LLC		BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		Diversified Civil Contractors, LLC		R&L Construction LLC		Bright Lighting Inc.	
ITEM	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
146	624 (C)	Fence, Style SWF (5 Barbed Wire)	LF	5621.00	\$6.60	\$ 37,098.60	\$4.00	\$22,484.00	\$11.35	\$ 63,798.35	\$12.00	\$ 67,452.00	\$6.00	\$ 33,726.00	\$13.65	\$ 76,726.65	\$13.11	\$ 73,691.31
147	624 (E)	Fence, Style CLF (4'High, Class A)(Black Vinyl Coated)	LF	305.00	\$55.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$43.00	\$13,115.00	\$23.40	\$ 7,137.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$56.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$64.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$54.54	\$ 16,634.70
148	629 (D)	Remove and Reset Mailbox	EA	10.00	\$440.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$171.95	\$ 1,719.50
149	641	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$162,882.80	\$ 162,882.80	\$255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$389,506.27	\$ 389,506.27
150	642(B)	Construction Staking Level II	LS	1.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$31,476.78	\$ 31,476.78
151	850(A)	Sheet Aluminum Signs	SF	56.00	\$33.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$18.90	\$ 1,058.40	\$45.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$23.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$19.96	\$ 1,117.76
152	851(C)	2" Square Tube Post	LF	96.00	\$17.60	\$ 1,689.60	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$10.50	\$ 1,008.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$13.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$11.09	\$ 1,064.64
153	856(A)	Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(4" Wide)	LF	12778.00	\$2.20	\$ 28,111.60	\$1.00	\$12,778.00	\$1.05	\$ 13,416.90	\$1.00	\$ 12,778.00	\$1.25	\$ 15,972.50	\$0.90	\$ 11,500.20	\$1.11	\$ 14,183.58
154	856(A)	Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(6" Wide)	LF	6521.00	\$3.30	\$ 21,519.30	\$1.50	\$9,781.50	\$1.55	\$ 10,107.55	\$1.00	\$ 6,521.00	\$2.00	\$ 13,042.00	\$1.60	\$ 10,433.60	\$1.66	\$ 10,824.86
155	856(A)	Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(8" Wide)	LF	163.00	\$5.50	\$ 896.50	\$3.00	\$489.00	\$2.10	\$ 342.30	\$3.00	\$ 489.00	\$5.00	\$ 815.00	\$2.25	\$ 366.75	\$2.22	\$ 361.86
156	856(A)	Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(24" Wide)	LF	217.00	\$27.50	\$ 5,967.50	\$25.00	\$5,425.00	\$26.25	\$ 5,696.25	\$16.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$18.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$27.72	\$ 6,015.24
157	856 (B)	Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(Symbols, Words, Etc.)	EA	62.00	\$264.00	\$ 16,368.00	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$263.00	\$ 16,306.00	\$250.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$275.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$277.23	\$ 17,188.26
158	877 (B)	Deliver Portable Longitudinal Barrier	LF	800.00	\$33.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$17.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$42.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$72.06	\$ 57,648.00
159	877 (C)	Relocation of Portable Longitudinal Barrier	LF	1050.00	\$8.80	\$ 9,240.00	\$10.00	\$10,500.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$7.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$18.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$23.64	\$ 24,822.00
160	880 (J)	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$55,446.15	\$ 55,446.15
161	882(A)	Portable Changeable Message Sign	SD	28.00	\$110.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$89.25	\$ 2,499.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$98.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$94.26	\$ 2,639.28
162	Special	Fence, Screen	LF	218.00	\$55.00	\$ 11,990.00	\$25.00	\$5,450.00	\$12.60	\$ 2,746.80	\$10.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$21.00	\$ 4,578.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$30.24	\$ 6,592.32
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$ 4,343,932.95		\$ 3,473,132.00		\$ 3,896,282.50		\$ 4,089,619.00		\$ 4,294,765.50		\$ 4,441,453.00		\$ 6,635,855.27	

BID TAB																		
ST1413 - PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION - 37TH STREET - KENOSHA STREET TO ALBANY STREET																		
PROJECT NO. ST1413 BID NO. 24.145 QUESTCDN NO. 9066583																		
2:00 P.M. BID OPENING 4/30/2024 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING																		
ALTERNATE 1 BID: 12 INCH C900 PVC																		
200	301	Right Of Way Clearing and Restoring	LF	2950.00	\$22.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$2.00	\$5,900.00	\$3.40	\$ 10,030.00	\$5.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$5.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$25.00	\$ 73,750.00	\$14.65	\$ 43,217.50
201	302	Excavation and Backfill	CY	1637.00	\$16.50	\$ 27,010.50	\$10.00	\$16,370.00	\$35.00	\$ 57,295.00	\$15.00	\$ 24,555.00	\$13.00	\$ 21,281.00	\$18.00	\$ 29,466.00	\$54.22	\$ 88,758.14
202	306(A)	4" PVC Pipe (C900, DR14), Restrained Joints	LF	106.00	\$110.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$98.00	\$ 10,388.00	\$80.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$37.00	\$ 3,922.00	\$65.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$351.62	\$ 37,271.72
203	306(B)	8" PVC Pipe (C900, DR14), Restrained Joints	LF	178.00	\$154.00	\$ 27,412.00	\$50.00	\$8,900.00	\$135.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$105.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$65.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$75.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$297.07	\$ 52,878.46
204	306(C)	12" PVC Pipe (C900, DR14)	LF	2151.00	\$220.00	\$ 473,220.00	\$115.00	\$247,365.00	\$115.00	\$ 247,365.00	\$135.00	\$ 290,385.00	\$95.00	\$ 204,345.00	\$115.00	\$ 247,365.00	\$162.91	\$ 350,419.41
205	306(D)	12" PVC Pipe (C900, DR14), Restrained Joint	LF	812.00	\$242.00	\$ 196,504.00	\$125.00	\$101,500.00	\$140.00	\$ 113,680.00	\$145.00	\$ 117,740.00	\$115.00	\$ 93,380.00	\$117.00	\$ 95,004.00	\$201.74	\$ 163,812.88
206	308(A)	1" Bored Meter Resets	EA	10.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$44,960.32	\$ 449,603.20
207	309	Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	3583.00	\$30.80	\$ 110,356.40	\$9.00	\$32,247.00	\$14.00	\$ 50,162.00	\$7.00	\$ 25,081.00	\$10.50	\$ 37,621.50	\$16.00	\$ 57,328.00	\$35.47	\$ 127,089.01
208	312(A)	8" Waterline Connection	EA	2.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$5,440.85	\$ 10,881.70
209	312(B)	12" Waterline Connection	EA	5.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$990.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$4,952.15	\$ 24,760.75
210	312(C)	4" Waterline Connection	EA	1.00	\$1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$235.00	\$ 235.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,646.31	\$ 6,646.31
211	314(A)	4" Gate Valve	EA	1.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$5,473.43	\$ 5,473.43
212	314(B)	6" Gate Valve	EA	2.00	\$3,630.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,365.71	\$ 8,731.42
213	314(C)	8" Gate Valve	EA	2.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,147.63	\$ 10,295.26
214	314(D)	12" Gate Valve	EA	3.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,460.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$8,253.59	\$ 24,760.77
215	314(E)	Valve Box	EA	8.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1,221.73	\$ 9,773.84
216	314(F)	3-Way Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$6,744.05	\$ 13,488.10
217	314(G)	2" Air Relief Valve & Vault	EA	2.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$9,448.19	\$ 18,896.38
218	319(A)	8" Steel Conduit (Bored)	LF	75.00	\$385.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$315.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$122.85	\$ 9,213.75	\$1,146.81	\$ 86,010.75
219	319(B)	18" Steel Conduit (Bored)	LF	95.00	\$440.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$300.00	\$28,500.00	\$520.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$300.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$660.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$429.35	\$ 40,788.25	\$1,131.72	\$ 107,513.40
220	319(C)	24" Steel Conduit (Bored)	LF	127.00	\$660.00	\$ 83,820.00	\$380.00	\$48,260.00	\$750.00	\$ 95,250.00	\$400.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 133,350.00	\$450.00	\$ 57,150.00	\$1,137.99	\$ 144,524.73
221	322	Sodding and Seeding (Hydromulch Seeding)	LF	2950.00	\$3.30	\$ 9,735.00	\$1.00	\$2,950.00	\$4.25	\$ 12,537.50	\$5.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$3.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$12.50	\$ 36,875.00	\$2.52	\$ 7,434.00
222	324	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,687.98	\$ 8,687.98
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID:					\$	1,216,422.90		\$614,342.00	\$	768,717.50	\$	695,381.00	\$	699,869.50	\$	792,430.00	\$	1,800,929.14
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1 BID:					\$	5,560,355.85	\$	4,087,474.00	\$	4,665,000.00	\$	4,785,000.00	\$	4,994,635.00	\$	5,233,883.00	\$	8,436,784.41

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 1:45pm on April 30, 2024. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

John Windlow, P.E.
Project Engineer